TRrFLks MAKE PER‘FEC

e

GAMING CH7\IR USER IVlANUAL

I/IFPOBOE KPECJIO. PYKOBO)J,CTBO MOJIb3OBATEJIA

"TORNADO

ART. 64057 BLACK/RED YEPHbBIN/ KPACHbIV
ART. 64839 BLACK/YELLOW  YEPHbI/ XENTbIN

~



D defender & e

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

CONTENTS:
COOEPXAHMWE:

1. Chair Parts
Komnaekm nocmasku 3

2. How to assemble

lMopsadok cbopku 7
3. How to use

Peaynuposka kpecna 1
Attention!
Ba>cHo!

1) Verify all parts before assembly.
Meped cbopkoli nposepbme Hasnu4ue ecex demaell.

2) The pictures in this guide may not look like your chair, but instruction
guide is the same regardless of model.

U3o06paxeHus npedcmasieHsl 015 obujeli uHgopmayuu. [lemanu kpecna,
NPUHAdNeXHOCMU U 3Mansl yCMaHosku CO0Meemcmayrom UHCMpPYKYUAM
pyKogoocmaa.

3) Do not use the chair unless all bolts and screws are tight.
He ucnose3ytime kpecio 0o mex nop, noka He 6ydym 3amsHymeol 8ce 601mel.

4) At least every six months check all bolts and screws to ensure they are
tight, when the screws and bolts are in loose position. It may cause danger or
making noise.

Pas e 6 mecsiyes npogepstime 3amsxky 601mos.

5) Do not use the chair as a step stool/ladder.
He ecmasaiime Ha kpecsio Hozamu.

6) Do not use the water to clean the chair, only use dry clean to wipe
the dust or use the professional leather clean tool.

He molime kpecso 8000d, ucnose3ylime cyxyto 04UCMKY OM Nblau. BaaxHyro
npomupky desatime moJibko cneyuaabHeiM cpedcmeom 01 OYUCMKU KOXU.



DN defender : &

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

1. CHAIR PARTS
KOMI/IEKT MOCTABKU

Part A - casters x 5

Jemane A - konéca, 5 wm

Part B - star base x 1

Jemans B - kpecmosuHa, T wm

Part C - gas lift x 1

D Jemans C - easnugpm, 1 wm

Part D - butterfly mechanism x 1

Jemans D — pe2ynupogoyHbili MexaHu3m,
wm

Part E - armrest x 2 (LxR)

Jemans E - no010KOMHUKU, 2 wm
(neseili u npaseiti)




DN defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

6 GAMING
SERIES
* *

Part F - backrest x 1

Jemans F - cnurka, T wm

Part G - seat x 1

Jemans G - cuderee, T wm

Part H - backrest mount x 1

Jemans H - kpenneHue cnurku, T wm

Part | - footrest x 1

Jemans | - nodcmaska 05 Hoe, T wm

O 7 |DEE

Part J - headrest x 1

Jemans J - weliHas nodywka, 1 wm




DN defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

6 GAMING
SERIES
* *

Part K - lumbar pillow x 1

Jemans K - nosicHuyHas nodywika, 1 wm

Part L - cap x 4 pcs

Aemans L - 3a2nywka, 4 wm

screw x 4
M6x%20mm

Part M - screw M6x20mm x 4

Jemane M - 601m M6x20 MM, 4 wm

screw x 1
M5x8mm

Part N - screw M5*8mm x 1

JAemans N - wypyn M5x8 mm, T wm

screwx 3
M6x%35mm

Part O - screw M6x35mm x 3

Jemans O - 6oam M6x35 MM, 3 wm

screw x 4
M8x30mm

Part P - screw M8x30mm x 4

Jemans P - 6o1m M8x30 mm, 4 wm




DN defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

6 GAMING
SERIES
* *

Part Q - slider x 2

slider x 2
Jemans Q — kpenneHue nodcmasku
ons Hoz 2 wm
screwx 6 Part R - screw M6x25mm x 6
@ M6%x25mm Jemans R - 6o1m M6x25 mm, 6 wm

spring washer x 4

Part S - spring washer x 4

Jemans S — npyxuHHas watiba, 4 wm

e Allen key x
f/ 1

PartT - allen key x 1

Jemans T - wecmuzparHeit ko4, 1 wm

A 4

Part U - washer x 2

Jemans U - watiba, 2 wm

>

Part V - washer x 1

Jemans V - watiba, T wm

Please check and ensure the following parts are in the package. If any parts
are missing or not included, please call the local distributor for assistance.

lposepbme codepxxumoe ynakoeku u y6edumecs 8 Haau4uu KOMnoHeHmMos. Ecau
Kkakoli-1ubo U3 KOMNOHeHMo8 oMcymcmayem UaU He 8KJIK0YeH 8 KOMNJekm,

06pamumecs no Mecmy nokynku.




DN defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

6 GAMING
SERIES
* *

2. HOW TO ASSEMBLE
rOPAAOK CEOPKU

1. Push and twist the casters A
into the star base B. Place the gas lift C
into the star base A.

1. Bcmassme koseca A 8 kpecmosuHy B
do wienuka. lMepesepHume KpecmosuHy,
ecmassme 8 Hee 2azugpm C

2. Attach the headrest J and the lumbar
support pillow K to the backrest F.

Fasten the working mechanism D over
the seat B. Use the screws H.
2. Ycmarosume gepxHtoro nodyuwiky J

U HUXHIOK nodywiky K Ha cnukky F.

3akpenume mexaHu3m F Ha HUXHel
cmopoHe cudeHes E 6onmamu 1.




DN defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

YA GAMING
SERIES
*Ve

3.Assemble the footrest | with screws R

3. 3akpenume nodywiy 011 Ho2
Ha nodcmaske | 6onmamu R.

4. Secure the footrest mount Q with the
screws R over the seat G. Insert
the footrest | into the mounts.

4. 3akpenume kpennerus Q Ha cudeHuu G
6o1mamu R. YcmaHosume nodcmasky
ons Hoa .




DN defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

&
< *

GAMING

SERIES

5. Fasten the butterfly mechanism D over
the seat G. Use the screws M. Screw the N
limiter into the hole on the footrest.

5. 3akpenume peaynupogoyHeili MexaHusm D
Ha HuxHeli cmopoHe cudeHbs G 6oamamu M.
Bkpymume ozparuyumens N 8 omeepcmue
Ha nodcmaske 0511 Hoa.

6. Fasten the backrest mount H

to the back of the backrest F with screws
O with washers U and V. Please use
washers U for the upper holes, washer V
for the lower hole. Insert the backrest
mount into the hole in the butterfly
mechanism and secure it by turning

the handle.

6. 3akpenume kpenneHue cnuHku H

Ha 3adHeli cmopoHe cnuHku F 6onmamu O

c watibamu U u V. Micnone3ytime watibsr U
Ons sepxHux omeepcmudi, waliby V ons
HuXHe20 omeepcmus. Bcmaseme kpenserue
CNUHKU 8 omeepcmue pe2y/iupo8o4YHO20
MexaHu3Ma u 3akpenume e2o, 8pawyas
PYYKy.




DN defender

ssssss S MAKE PERFECTION

A GAMING
SERIES
*Ve

7. Fasten the armrests E with screws P
and spring washers S. Close the screw
holes with caps L.

7. 3akpenume nodnokomHuku E 6onmamu P

€ npyXuHHbIMU watibamu S. 3akpolime
omeepcmus 60/1mos 3a21ywKamu L.

8. HapeHbTe cnaeHbe oTBEpcTUEM
MeXaHM3Ma Ha rasamor.

8. Place the seat on the gas lift.




DN defender & s

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

3. HOW TO USE
PEYJIMPOBKA KPEC/IA

Press the handle A to change the seat
height. Press the handle B to change
the angle of the backrest.

Haxmume Ha py4Ky A 4moBbl usmeHUMb
8bicomy cudeHbs. Haxmume Ha pyuky B
HandleB2 4Mo6Gbl U3MEHUMb y20/1 HAK/I0HA CNUHKU.

Pyuka B

11



D defender & e

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

WARRANTY SERVICE IS NOT EFFECTED IN THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS:

1. Expiration of the warranty period (warranty period is settled from the date of sale to the end user).
2. Incorrect filling in of the warranty card.

3. Incorrect plug in to power grid.

4. Breach to safety of guarantee seals, fixing joint assemblies of the case; presence

of elements of opening on outside and inside parts of the product.

5. If the product designed for household use was used for professional purposes.

6. Damage due to penetration of foreign objects, substances, liquids or insects inside

the product.

7. Damage due to breach to normal work of supply network — 220V +/- 10%.

(except of automatic voltage regulators)

8. If the product was opened and repaired by a person unauthorized for that by the dealer.
9. Incorrect operation or careless handling.

10. Damage to the product due to natural disasters.

11. Presence of elements indicating mechanical damage (fall, hit).

12. Disability of connected devices of other producers.

FAPAHTUIHbIA PEMOHT HE MPOV3BOAMUTCA B CNEAYIOLWMX CNYYAAX:

1. VicTeueHue rapaHTWtHOrO cpoka (yCTaHaBAMBAETCA CO AHA NPOAaXu ToBapa noTpebutento).
2. HenpaBuibHOE 3aMoHeHVe rapaHTUIHOTO TaloHa.

3. HenpaBuibHOE NOAKIOYUEHE B 31€KTPOCeTb.

4. HapyLieHue coxpaHHOCTU rapaHTUINHbIX MOM6 1 KpeneXHbIX COeMHEHNIA kopryca,
Ha/Nnumne CNefloB BCKPbITUSA Ha BHELIHUX U BHYTPEHHVX MOBEPXHOCTSAX TOBapa.

5. Annapatypa, npeAiHa3HaueHHas Ans paboTbl B GbITOBbIX yCNOBUAX, UCMO/b30BaNach

B NPOdeCccroHanbHbIX LiesisX.

6. MoBpex/eHns Bbi3BaHbI MOMNajaHNeM BHYTPb U34ens NOCTOPOHHWX NPeAMETOB, BELLecTs,
SKWNAKOCTEN, HaCeKOMBbIX.

7. HapyweHwe B pabote nutatowein snektpocett — 220 B £10%

(Kpome cTabUNM3aTOPOB HaMPAXKEHN).

8. BckpbiTue 1 peMOHT ToBapa Npovi3BeAeHbl IMLOM, He YNONHOMOYEHHbIM

Ha TO GUPMON-NPOAABLIOM.

9. HenpaBuabHas aKcnayatauus uam HebpexHoe obpalieHne.

10. MospexaeHve nsaenus B pesyabtate CTUXWIAHBIX GeACTBUIA.

11. Hannume cnepoB mexaHMUYeckoro nospexaeHus (nageHve, yaap).

12. HepaboToCnocobHOCTb MOAKNOUAEMBIX YCTPOWCTB APYTHX NPOVN3BOAUTENEN.

12



D defender | & s

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

Manufacturer: Anji Wofeng Furniture Co., Ltd.

Address: Room East Floor 4, Building 6, the West of Kangyi Road, Kangshan Industrial Park,
Dipu Subdistrict, Anji County, Huzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China. Made in China.
IMPORTER in EU / Importer / Dovozce / Dovozca / Maahantuoja / Importér / Importatorul /
Importeur: Defender Technology 0oU, Betooni str 11, 11415, Tallinn, Estonia.
www.defender-global.com

Wzrotosutens: Anxu Bodan Pennue Ko, flta.

Appec: Pym Uct ®nop 4, Bungunr 6, 33 Bect o Kanbrn Poag, KaHwaHb ViHaactpuan Mapk,
[Auny Cabaunctpukt, Axkn KayHtu, Xyuxkoy Cutu, Usxauzan Mposunc, Kutait. CaenaHo B Kntae.
Mmnoptep B PO / opraHusaimg, ynonHOMOUEHHas Ha MPUHATUE NPETeH3MiA oT noTpebuTeneii:
00O «T/] Komnanus [lepeHaep» Aapec: 127030 r. MockBa, BH.TEp.I. MyHULMMNaAbHbIA OKpYT
Teepckoi, yn. Cywésckas, A. 27, CTpoeHue 2, atax 3, nomelyenue lll, komHata 3, odpuc 63.
www.defender.ru

BripobHuk: AHxi BodpeH ®erive Ko., /1A,

Appeca: Pym Ict ®nop 4, bingiHr 6, 3e Bect od KaHbri Poag, KaHwaHb IHaacTpian Mapk,
Aliny Cabaictpikt, Anxxi KayHri, Xywxoy Citi, YxeuzsaH MposiHc, Kutaid.

IMnoptep B YkpaiHi: TOB «BupobHuue Mignpremcrso “Mpomucnosi Cuctemu»,
appeca: Bys. Kupuniscbka, 40A, m. Kuis, 04080, YkpaiHa.

www.defender-global.com

ﬂpomsao,qmenb ocTaBnsier 3a cobon npaBo U3MEeHeHUA KoMNaeKTaunn, TexHnyecknx
XapakTepucTuk 1 BHeLWIHero B1nja Toeapa.
ﬂpVI Hannymum mexaHn4eckmnx nospeerHwﬁ npeTeH3nn no Toeapy He NPUHNUMaroTCA.

FapaHTUiHbIN cpok: 6 MecsLeB. MapaHTiliHWiA TepmiH: 6 Micauis. Keningeme 6 ail.
Cpok cnyx6bl 6 Mecsies. TepMiH cyx6u 6 Micauis. KpiameT mep3imi 6 aid.
Cpok rogHocTu: 5 net. TepMiH npuaatHocTi 5 pokie. XXapamabiabik Mep3iMi 5 bl

XpaHuTb B CyXOM NPOBETPUBAEMOM MOMELLEHUM NpK Temnepatype oT -5 go +40 rpagycos
Llenbcust u OTHOCUTENbHOW BAaXHOCTU He 6onee 80%.

36epiratvt B iHTepBani Temnepatyp Big -5 go +40 rpagycis Lienbcis Ta BigHOCHi

BOIOTOCTi He 6inbLue 80%.

,CI,aTa N3rotoBAEHUA (MeCﬂLI,, I'OA) W HOMep NapTuK yKasaHbl Ha ynakoBKe.

EAL



